

# GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

#### **Abstract**

Vigilance Department - Vigilance & Anti- Corruption Bureau 'Modification of the reception hall of the Vigilance and Anti-Corruption Bureau Directorate Administrative Sanction accorded- Orders Issued -(C1/141/2023-Vig)'

## VIGILANCE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)200/2023 / VIG

Dated, 29/11/2023

AS Number : AS/VGD/23/32100 Valid upto : 28/11/2026

Read:- 1. Letter No. P-28979/2022/DVACB dated 05.07.2023 from the Director, Vigilance & Anti-Corruption Bureau, Thiruvananthapuram
2. Government Letter No. C1/141/2023-Vig dated 10.11.2023

### **ORDER**

As per the letter read 1<sup>st</sup> above, the Director, Vigilance & Anti- Corruption Bureau has submitted a proposal seeking Administrative Sanction for the modification of the reception hall at the Vigilance & Anti- Corruption Bureau Directorate to make it a differently abled friendly office, at a total estimated cost of Rs.1,00,00,000 (One Crore Rupees only) by meeting the expenditure from the provision under the head of account "2062-00-104-98-00-00-0-P-V"

# **Works / Proposals**

Sl No	Requirements	Estimate Amount (in Rs)
1	Modification, repair and enhancement of facilities of the reception hall of the Vigilance & Anti- Corruption Bureau Directorate to make it a differently -abled-friendly office	1,00,00,000
Total(One Crore)		1,00,00,000

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and is pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the above scheme of Vigilance & Anti- Corruption Bureau subject to the following conditions.

- i) The total expenditure for the current financial year (2023-24) should not exceed the budget provision available under the appropriate Head of Account.
  - ii) Stores Purchase Rules, shall strictly be adhered to.
- 3. The instruction contained in the Government letter read above is hereby withdrawn.

By Order of the Governor,

Minimol.T

Additional Secretary

Vigilance Department

To,

The Director, Vigilance & Anti- Corruption Bureau, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Finance Department (vide U.O. Note No.2566165/Exp-B2/366/2023-Fin dated 09.11.2023)

The Planning & Economic Affairs Department
The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media ) Department
Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded By Order, Minimol.T